On motion of <u>Commissioner Dolores Hall</u> and seconded by <u>Commissioner Cherie Kay LaRocca</u> of the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission, the following resolution was offered:

RESOLUTION NO. 47

A resolution to start a search for an Inspector General and not to extend the contract of the Inspector General.

WHEREAS, it is resolved that the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission considered the process for the appointment of an Inspector General for the term 2022-2026.

WHEREAS the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission resolved to start a search for an inspector General and not to extend the contract of Inspector General David McClintock.

WHEREAS the Jefferson Ethics and Compliance Commission is required by agreement to notify the Inspector General no later than 120 days prior to the expiration of the current term of whether or not the Commission intends to renew the term of the Inspector General, which term expires on March 17, 2022, and, thus, such notice is required no later than November 17, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission that there will be a search for an Inspector General and the contract of the Inspector General David McClintock will not be extended.

YEAS: 4 NAYS: 0 ABSTAINED: 1 ABSENT: 0

The resolution was declared to be adopted on this the 10th day of November, 2021.